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CLC LEADERSHIP

CLC COMMITTEE CHAIR
Nicole Cecil, ASID, LEED AP ID+C 
Intermountain, Mountain Time Zone (MT)
nicole@clc.asid.org

CLC CHAIR-ELECT
Letecia Haywood, ASID Allied 
Texas, Central Time Zone (CT)
letecia@cst.asid.org

CLC National Board Liaison
Shundra Harris, FASID, RID, NCIDQ 
Texas Gulf Coast, Central Time Zone 
sharris@shundraharrisinteriors.com

ASID STAFF LIAISONS
Jessica A. Irizarry
Director, Chapter Strategy, Central Time Zone (CT)
jirizarry@asid.org  |  (202) 675-2364

Maisha M. Hoque
Associate, Chapter Program Development,  
Eastern Time Zone (ET)
mhoque@asid.org  |  (202) 675-2355

GROUP CONTACT:
clc@asid.org

Letecia Ellis Haywood, ASID Allied
Texas Gulf Coast, Central Time Zone (CT)
letecia@cst.asid.org

ZONE 1 - VERY SMALL (6) 
Alaska (AKST)
Hawaii (HST)
Arizona South (MT)
CA Pasadena
Oregon (PT)
Indiana (ET)

Darrin Brooks, ASID, IIDA, IDEC 
Intermountain, Mountain Time Zone (MT)
darrin@clc.asid.org

ZONE 2 - SMALL (9) 
Ohio South/Kentucky (ET)
Missouri East (CT)
Nebraska/Iowa (CT)
New York Upstate/Canada East (ET)
Pennsylvania West (ET)
Missouri West/Kansas (CT)
Michigan (ET)
Washington State (PT)
Ohio North (ET)

Veronica Sanders, ASID Allied 
Texas, Central Time Zone (CT)
veronica@clc.asid.org

ZONE 3 - MID-SIZED (10) 
CA Central/Nevada (PT)
Connecticut (ET)
Florida West Coast (ET)
Pennsylvania East: includes DE (ET)
Intermountain: ID, MT, UT, WY (MT)
Virginia (ET)
CA Peninsula (PT)
Wisconsin (CT)
CA North (PT)
Tennessee (ET)

Janie K Hirsch, ASID
Georgia, Eastern Time Zone (ET)
janie@cst.asid.org

ZONE 4 - LARGE (11) 
Alabama (CT)
CA San Diego (PT)
New Jersey (ET)
New England, includes RI (ET)
Florida North (ET)
Minnesota: includes ND/SD (CT)
CA Orange County (PT)
Illinois (CT)
Texas Gulf Coast (CT)
Colorado (MT)
Washington Metro (ET)

Lily B. Robinson, ASID, EdD, Architect, NCIDQ
California San Diego, Pacific Time Zone (PT)
lily@cst.asid.org

ZONE 5 - VERY LARGE (8) 
Arizona North, includes NM (MT)
South Central: LA, MS, AR (CT)
CA Los Angeles (PT)
Georgia (ET)
Carolinas (ET)
Florida South (ET)
New York Metro (ET)
Texas (CT)
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